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Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no 

responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or 

completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in 
reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement. 
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POLL RESULTS OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 

HELD ON 10 MAY 2021  
 

ENN Energy Holdings Limited (the “Company”) is pleased to announce the poll results in 

respect of the resolutions proposed at the annual general meeting (the “AGM”) of the 

Company held on 10 May 2021 as follows: 

 

ORDINARY RESOLUTIONS 
Number of Votes (%) 

For Against 

1. To receive and consider the audited 

consolidated financial statements for 

the year ended 31 December 2020 

together with the directors’ and 

independent auditor’s reports 

995,594,306 

(99.96%) 

361,900 

(0.04%) 

 As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed. 

2. To declare a final dividend of 

HK$2.10 per share and a special 

dividend of HK$0.32 per share for 

the year ended 31 December 2020 

994,869,906 

(99.89%) 

1,086,300 

(0.11%) 

 As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed. 

3 (a) . (i) To re-elect Mr. WANG Yusuo 

as director 

899,084,921 

(90.27%) 

96,871,285 

(9.73%) 

 As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed. 

 (ii) To re-elect Mr. ZHENG 

Hongtao as director 

970,755,736 

(97.47%) 

25,200,470 

(2.53%) 

 As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed. 

 (iii) To re-elect Mr. WANG Zizheng 

as director 

958,504,935 

(96.24%) 

37,451,271 

(3.76%) 

 As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed. 
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ORDINARY RESOLUTIONS 
Number of Votes (%) 

For Against 

3 (a) . 
(iv) To re-elect Mr. MA Zhixiang as director 

989,949,928 

(99.40%) 

6,006,278 

(0.60%) 

As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed. 

 
(v) To re-elect Mr. YUEN Po Kwong as director 

989,949,928 

(99.40%) 

6,006,278 

(0.60%) 

As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed. 

3 (b) . To authorise the board of directors to fix the 

directors’ remuneration 

985,791,508 

(99.06%) 

9,344,798 

(0.94%) 

 As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed. 

4. To re-appoint Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu as auditor 

of the Company and to authorise the board of 

directors to fix their remuneration 

974,861,811 

(97.88%) 

21,094,395 

(2.12%) 

 As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed. 

5. To give a general mandate to the directors to issue 

new shares of the Company (ordinary resolution in 

item No. 5 of the notice of annual general meeting) 

832,590,103 

(83.60%) 

163,366,103 

(16.40%) 

 As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed as an ordinary resolution. 

6. To give a general mandate to the directors to 

repurchase shares of the Company (ordinary 

resolution in item No. 6 of the notice of annual 

general meeting) 

993,428,956 

(99.75%) 

2,527,250 

(0.25%) 

 As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution 

was duly passed as an ordinary resolution. 

 

As at the date of the AGM, the total number of issued and fully paid up shares of the 

Company was 1,128,576,808 shares. In relation to all resolutions proposed at the AGM, the 

total number of shares entitling the holders to attend and vote for or against the resolutions at 

the AGM was 1,128,566,808 shares. There were no shares entitling the holders to attend and 

abstain from voting in favour of the resolutions at the AGM as set out in Rule 13.40 of the 

Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited 

(the “Listing Rules”) and there were no holders of shares that are required under the Listing 

Rules to abstain from voting at the AGM. 

 

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited, the Company’s branch share registrar 

in Hong Kong, acted as scrutineer for the vote-taking at the AGM. 

 

Shareholders may refer to the circular dated 7 April 2021 for details of the above resolutions 

proposed at the AGM. The circular may be viewed and downloaded from the Company’s 

website at www.ennenergy.com or the designated website of The Hong Kong Exchanges and 

Clearing Limited at www.hkexnews.hk.  

 

 

 

http://www.hkexnews.hk/
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            By order of the Board 

ENN ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED 

LIANG Hongyu 

Company Secretary 

Hong Kong, 10 May 2021 
 

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following Directors: 

 

Executive Directors: 

Mr. Wang Yusuo (Chairman) 

Mr. Zheng Hongtao (Vice Chairman) 

Mr. Zhang Yuying (President) 

Mr. Wang Dongzhi 

 

Non-executive Directors: 

Mr. Wang Zizheng  

Mr. Jin Yongsheng 

 

Independent Non-executive Directors: 

Mr. Ma Zhixiang 

Mr. Yuen Po Kwong 

Mr. Law Yee Kwan, Quinn 

Ms. Yien Yu Yu, Catherine 
 


