Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



新奥能源控股有限公司 ENN Energy Holdings Limited

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2688)

POLL RESULTS OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 10 MAY 2021

ENN Energy Holdings Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce the poll results in respect of the resolutions proposed at the annual general meeting (the "AGM") of the Company held on 10 May 2021 as follows:

ORDINARY RESOLUTIONS		Number of Votes (%)			
		For	Against		
1.	To receive and consider the audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020 together with the directors' and independent auditor's reports	995,594,306 (99.96%)	361,900 (0.04%)		
	As more than 50% of the votes were cawas duly passed.	st in favour of this resol	ution, the resolution		
2.	To declare a final dividend of HK\$2.10 per share and a special dividend of HK\$0.32 per share for the year ended 31 December 2020	994,869,906 (99.89%)	1,086,300 (0.11%)		
	As more than 50% of the votes were cawas duly passed.	st in favour of this resol	ution, the resolution		
3 (a).	(i) To re-elect Mr. WANG Yusuo as director	899,084,921 (90.27%)	96,871,285 (9.73%)		
	As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution was duly passed.				
	(ii) To re-elect Mr. ZHENG Hongtao as director	970,755,736 (97.47%)	25,200,470 (2.53%)		
	As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution was duly passed.				
	(iii) To re-elect Mr. WANG Zizheng as director	958,504,935 (96.24%)	37,451,271 (3.76%)		
	As more than 50% of the votes were cawas duly passed.	st in favour of this resol	ution, the resolution		

		Number of Votes (%)			
ORDINARY RESOLUTIONS		For	Against		
3 (a).	(iv) To so elect Mr. MA Thiring as director	989,949,928	6,006,278		
	(iv) To re-elect Mr. MA Zhixiang as director	(99.40%)	(0.60%)		
	As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution				
	was duly passed.				
	(v) To re cleat Mr. VIIEN Do Kwong as director	989,949,928	6,006,278		
	(v) To re-elect Mr. YUEN Po Kwong as director	(99.40%)	(0.60%)		
	As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the reso				
	was duly passed.				
3 (b).	To authorise the board of directors to fix the	985,791,508	9,344,798		
	directors' remuneration	(99.06%)	(0.94%)		
	As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution				
	was duly passed.				
4.	To re-appoint Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu as auditor	974,861,811	21,094,395		
	of the Company and to authorise the board of	(97.88%)	(2.12%)		
	directors to fix their remuneration				
	As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution				
	was duly passed.				
5.	To give a general mandate to the directors to issue	832,590,103	163,366,103		
	new shares of the Company (ordinary resolution in	(83.60%)	(16.40%)		
	item No. 5 of the notice of annual general meeting)	of the notice of annual general meeting)			
	As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution				
	was duly passed as an ordinary resolution.				
6.	To give a general mandate to the directors to	000 100 071			
	repurchase shares of the Company (ordinary	993,428,956	2,527,250		
	resolution in item No. 6 of the notice of annual	(99.75%)	(0.25%)		
	general meeting)				
	As more than 50% of the votes were cast in favour of this resolution, the resolution				
	was duly passed as an ordinary resolution.				

As at the date of the AGM, the total number of issued and fully paid up shares of the Company was 1,128,576,808 shares. In relation to all resolutions proposed at the AGM, the total number of shares entitling the holders to attend and vote for or against the resolutions at the AGM was 1,128,566,808 shares. There were no shares entitling the holders to attend and abstain from voting in favour of the resolutions at the AGM as set out in Rule 13.40 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and there were no holders of shares that are required under the Listing Rules to abstain from voting at the AGM.

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited, the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, acted as scrutineer for the vote-taking at the AGM.

Shareholders may refer to the circular dated 7 April 2021 for details of the above resolutions proposed at the AGM. The circular may be viewed and downloaded from the Company's website at www.ennenergy.com or the designated website of The Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited at www.hkexnews.hk.

By order of the Board ENN ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED LIANG Hongyu

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 10 May 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following Directors:

Executive Directors:

Mr. Wang Yusuo (Chairman)

Mr. Zheng Hongtao (Vice Chairman)

Mr. Zhang Yuying (President)

Mr. Wang Dongzhi

Non-executive Directors:

Mr. Wang Zizheng

Mr. Jin Yongsheng

Independent Non-executive Directors:

Mr. Ma Zhixiang

Mr. Yuen Po Kwong

Mr. Law Yee Kwan, Quinn

Ms. Yien Yu Yu, Catherine